

#### 117TH CONGRESS 2D SESSION

# H.R. 9308

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 6401 El Cajon Boulevard in San Diego, California, as the "Susan A. Davis Post Office".

## IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

NOVEMBER 16, 2022

Ms. Jacobs of California (for herself, Mr. Correa, Ms. Bass, Mr. Panetta, Ms. Porter, Ms. Matsui, Mr. Vargas, Mrs. Torres of California, Mr. HUFFMAN, Ms. BARRAGÁN, Ms. ESHOO, Mr. LEVIN of California, Mr. TAKANO, Ms. BROWNLEY, Mr. SWALWELL, Mr. SHERMAN, Ms. LOF-GREN, Mr. THOMPSON of California, Mr. CÁRDENAS, Mr. LIEU, Mr. Peters, Mr. Gomez, Ms. Chu, Mr. Ruiz, Mrs. Napolitano, Mr. LOWENTHAL, Mr. McNerney, Mr. Costa, Ms. Speier, Mr. Scott of Virginia, Mr. DeSaulnier, Ms. DeLauro, Mr. Bera, Ms. Roybal-ALLARD, Ms. LEE of California, Mrs. Kim of California, Ms. Wild, Mr. LAMALFA, Mr. SCHIFF, Ms. WATERS, Ms. SÁNCHEZ, Ms. ESCOBAR, Mr. GARAMENDI, Mr. ISSA, Mr. AGUILAR, Mr. CARBAJAL, Mr. McCLINTOCK, Mr. Obernolte, Mr. Valadao, Mr. Khanna, Mrs. Steel, Mr. Hard-ER of California, Mr. Garcia of California, Mr. Calvert, Ms. Conway, Mr. McCarthy, Ms. Pelosi, Mr. Smith of Washington, and Mr. Lar-SEN of Washington) introduced the following bill; which was referred to the Committee on Oversight and Reform

# A BILL

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 6401 El Cajon Boulevard in San Diego, California, as the "Susan A. Davis Post Office".

- 1 Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representa-
- 2 tives of the United States of America in Congress assembled,

### 1 SECTION 1. SUSAN A. DAVIS POST OFFICE.

- 2 (a) Designation.—The facility of the United States
- 3 Postal Service located at 6401 El Cajon Boulevard in San
- 4 Diego, California, shall be known and designated as the
- 5 "Susan A. Davis Post Office".
- 6 (b) References.—Any reference in a law, map, reg-
- 7 ulation, document, paper, or other record of the United
- 8 States to the facility referred to in subsection (a) shall
- 9 be deemed to be a reference to the "Susan A. Davis Post
- 10 Office".

 $\bigcirc$